Parking price increase proposal 2007

Predicted Revenue
Increase

Now Proposed
£'000 £'000
5,724 7,159

1,436

Bath Short Stay Parks

Sports Centre, Kingsmead, Broad Street, Cattlemarket, Sawclose

Monday to Saturday 8-6pm
to include bank holidays

Up to 30 mins
1 hours
2 hours

Now Proposed

n/a £0.60
£1.10 £1.20
£2.20 £2.50

Sports centre will harmonize to 4 hour maximum as above

Claverton Street
Up to 1 hour
2 hours maximum stay

Sundays
Up to 2 hours

3 hours
4 hours maximum stay

Charlotte Street
Monday to Saturday 8-6pm

to include bank holidays

4 - 6 hours
6 - 10 hours

£0.60 £0.80
£1.20 £1.50
£1.00 £1.00
£2.00 £2.00
£4.00 £4.00

Now Proposed

£4.00
£5.30

£6.00
£8.00

On-street parking on Marlborough Lane will match these prices.

5 day
7 day
5 day reserved space
7 day reserved space

800 1200
900 1400
1500 2100
1850 2400

The price rise for existing permit holders will be phased over 3 years.

Sundays

Up to 2 hours

3 hours

4 hours maximum stay

£1.00 £1.00
£2.00 £2.00
£4.00 £4.00

Coach Park, Keynsham, Park & Ride

No change

Market comparisons

Bath proposed short stay
Bath proposed long stay

Bath Podium
Bath Cricket Club

Bristol College St

2 hours 8 hours
£2.50 n/a
£2.80 £9.50
£3.00 n/a
£2.20 £7
£3.20 n/a

Bath Long Stay Parks

Ham Gardens, Avon Street, Manvers Street

Monday to Saturday 8-6pm
to include bank holidays

Up to 2 hours

4-6 hours
6-8 hours
8 hours and over

Now

£2.20

£6.60
£8.80
£9.90

Presently there are hourly rates for 5, 7 & 9 hours

5 day Season Ticket
Avon Sreet / Manvers Street
Ham Gardens

Sundays

Up to 2 hours

3 hours

4 hours maximum stay

On-Street
Monday to Saturday 8-6pm

Central Zone Inner
Up to 15 mins

30 mins

45 mins

1 hour maximum stay

Central Zone Outer

Queens Parade move from Inner Zone
15mins

30mins

1 hour

1 hour 30 mins

2 hour maximum stay

1600
1000

£1.00
£2.00
£4.00

Now

£0.50
£1.00
£1.50
£2.00

£0.40
£0.70
£1.30
£1.90
£2.50

Presently there are 15 minute increments in charges

Zone 1

15 mins

30 mins

1 hour

1 hour 30 mins

2 hour maximum stay

Henrietta Road / Royal Avenue
New designation, were zone 1
Up to 2 hours

These are based on Charlotte Street

Sundays / Bank Holidays

Note : Council prices as at 2007 - others at 2006

York

Oxford
Cambridge
Chester
Cheltenham

Bristol NCP

£0.20
£0.40
£0.70
£1.00
£1.30

£1.30

Free

Appendix

Proposed

£2.80

£7.00
£9.50
£12.00

1750
n/a

£1.00
£2.00
£4.00

Proposed

£0.60
£1.20
£1.80
£2.40

£0.50
£1.00
£2.00
£2.50
£3.00

£0.30
£0.60
£1.20
£1.50
£2.00

£2.00

Free

£4.80[[11£9.60

8 hours

£9.50
£12.00
£18.00
£4.50
£7.50



