Now Proposed

1600

1750

	Now P	roposed
	£'000	£'000
Predicted Revenue	5,724	7,159
Increase		1,436

Bath Short Stay Parks

Sports Centre, Kingsmead, Broad Street, Cattlemarket, Sawclose

Monday to Saturday 8-6pm to include bank holidays	Now Pr	oposed
Up to 30 mins	n/a	£0.60
1 hours	£1.10	£1.20
2 hours	£2.20	£2.50
3 hours	£3.30	£4.00
4 hours maximum stay	£4.40	£5.00

Sports centre will harmonize to 4 hour maximum as above

		reet

Up to 1 hour

2 hours maximum stay	£1.20	£1.50
Sundays		
Up to 2 hours	£1.00	£1.00
3 hours	£2.00	£2.00

£0.60

£4.00

£0.80

£4.00

Charlotte Street

4 hours maximum stay

Monday to Saturday 8-6pm	Now	Proposed
to include bank holidays		

Up to 4 hours	£2.70	£4.00
4 - 6 hours	£4.00	£6.00
6 - 10 hours	£5.30	£8.00

On-street parking on Marlborough Lane will match these prices.

5 day	800	1200
7 day	900	1400
5 day reserved space	1500	2100
7 day reserved space	1850	2400

The price rise for existing permit holders will be phased over 3 years.

Sundays

Up to 2 hours	£1.00	£1.00
3 hours	£2.00	£2.00
4 hours maximum stay	£4.00	£4.00

Coach Park, Keynsham, Park & Ride

No change

Bath Long Stay Parks

Monday to Saturday 8-6pm to include bank holidays

Ham Gardens, Avon Street, Manvers Street

Up to 2 hours	£2.20	£2.80
3 hours	£3.30	£4.00
4 hours	£4.40	£5.00
4-6 hours	£6.60	£7.00
6-8 hours	£8.80	£9.50
8 hours and over	£9.90	£12.00

Presently there are hourly rates for 5, 7 & 9 hours

5 day Season Ticket

Avon Sreet / Manvers Street

1000	II/a
£1.00	£1.00
£2.00	£2.00
£4.00	£4.00
	£1.00 £2.00

On-Street

On Otroot		
Monday to Saturday 8-6pm	Now	Proposed

Central Zone Inner

Up to 15 mins	£0.50	£0.60
30 mins	£1.00	£1.20
45 mins	£1.50	£1.80
1 hour maximum stay	£2.00	£2,40

Central Zone Outer

Queens Parade move from Inner Zone

15mins	£0.40	£0.50
30mins	£0.70	£1.00
1 hour	£1.30	£2.00
1 hour 30 mins	£1.90	£2.50
2 hour maximum stay	£2.50	£3.00

Presently there are 15 minute increments in charges

Zone 1

15 mins	£0.20	£0.30
30 mins	£0.40	£0.60
1 hour	£0.70	£1.20
1 hour 30 mins	£1.00	£1.50
2 hour maximum stay	£1.30	£2.00

Henrietta Road / Royal Avenue

New designation, were zone 1

Up to 2 hours	£1.30	£2.00
4 hour maximum stay	£2.50	£4.00

These are based on Charlotte Street

Sundays / Bank Holidays Free Free

Market comparisons Note: Council prices as at 2007 - others at 2006

	2 hours	4 hours	8 hours		2 hours	4 hours	8 hours
Bath proposed short stay	£2.50	£5.00	n/a	York	£3.40	£4.40	£9.50
Bath proposed long stay	£2.80	£5.00	£9.50	Oxford	£3.00	£6.00	£12.00
				Cambridge	£2.90	£7.00	£18.00
Bath Podium	£3.00	£5.00	n/a	Chester	£3.50	£3.50	£4.50
Bath Cricket Club	£2.20	£4.40	£7	Cheltenham	£2.70	£4.50	£7.50
					_		
Bristol College St	£3.20	n/a	n/a	Bristol NCP	£4.80	£9.60	-